

BRIXTON PARISH ENVIRONMENT WORKING GROUP TERMS OF REFERENCE

Approved at the meeting of Brixton Parish Environment Working Group – 8th July 2021

Adopted by Brixton Parish Council - 29th September 2021

Reviewed by Brixton Parish Council – 28th September 2022

Reviewed Brixton Parish Environment Working Group 25th September 2023 and 3rd December 2024

Reviewed by Brixton Parish Council - November 2023, 6th November 2024 and 29th January 2025

This policy will be reviewed on an annual basis

Next Review - January 2026

Kirstie Aldridge - Clerk Brixton Parish Council

clerk@brixtonparishcouncil.gov.uk

- To help and encourage everyone in our community to reduce the impact of climate change on our way of life and on our environment across Brixton Parish.
- Support schools and young people within the communities to participate and contribute to our objectives and action plan.
- To raise awareness about the impact of climate change in all aspects of our lives in our homes and neighbourhoods.
- To support local organisations and businesses to consider and be aware of the impact of climate change and how to develop and improve measures to protect the environment.
- To share information, ideas and best practices and see what works for our communities.
- Support landowners and farmers with local issues concerning the impact of climate change on our environment.
- To work together with our communities to seek resolutions to protect the environment.
- To engage everyone in Brixton Parish to contribute and participate in the development of the action plan for Brixton Parish Environment Working Group.